Confidential A
AutoChips MCU选型手册
2023.02
Version3.2
Copyright © AutoChips Inc . All rights reserved.
Confidential A
AC7840x Series of 32-bit ARM®
Cortex-M4F MCUs Selection Guide

Copyright © AutoChips Inc . All rights reserved.
Confidential A
AC781x 命名规则
字段 说明 值
AC AutoChips • AC
7 AutoChips mcu 系列 • 7
8 汽车通用型 • 8
1 代 • 1= 第一代
1 温度范围(°C)
• 1= AEC-Q100 Grade 1
• 3= AEC-Q100 Grade 3
• 5= 85℃
Q Flash存储器大小
• Q = 256 KB
• O = 128 KB
• M = 64 KB
• J = 32 KB
B 标准
• B = 常规标准
• J = BCM标准
G 引脚数目
• F = 64 (7 mm x 7 mm)
• G = 80 (10 mm x 10 mm)
E 封装类型 • E = LQFP
/x 内部标识用，仅包装P/N后缀用到 /A or /B and so on.
Confidential A
官方网址:
THANK YOU
21 IC论坛:
深圳分公司合肥杰发科技 上海途擎(子公司) 武汉杰开(子公司)